SB0403/827075/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 403

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Commitment" insert "Pilot Program"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "Statewide Expansion" and substitute "Revisions"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "year" in line 18 and substitute "requiring the Behavioral Health Administration to allow an eligible individual to request enrollment into a certain outpatient civil commitment pilot program; requiring the Administration to allow an immediate family member of an eligible individual to request that the individual be voluntarily enrolled into a certain outpatient civil commitment pilot program; making conforming and technical changes"; in line 18, strike "a statewide" and substitute "an"; and in the same line, after "commitment" insert "pilot".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 18, 19, 21, and 30, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 18, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "SHALL"; in the same line, strike "A STATEWIDE"; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 29, inclusive; and in line 34, strike the second "and".

On page 3, in line 2, after "program" insert ";

(4) ALLOW AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL TO REQUEST ENROLLMENT INTO THE PILOT PROGRAM; AND

(5) ALLOW AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER OF AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL TO REQUEST THAT THE INDIVIDUAL BE VOLUNTARILY ENROLLED INTO THE PILOT PROGRAM";

SB0403/827075/1 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 403 Page 2 of 2

and in the same line, strike the bracket.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 3 through line 26 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 27 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 27, strike "(D)"; in line 28, strike "ON"; and in lines 31 and 32, strike ", FOR EACH LOCAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AUTHORITY PARTICIPATING IN THE PROGRAM".

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, 5, 9, 10, 13, and 16, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 15, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "**THE**"; in line 16, strike "**CONTINUED**"; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive; and in line 22, strike "3." and substitute "2.".